

Skagit County Auditor

\$66.00 12/28/2015 Page 1 of 2 1:16PM

Document Title: ASSIGNMENT OF Deed OF Trust
Reference Number: 200508170071
Grantor(s): [_] additional grantor names on page
"Morgan Stantey Credit corp.
2.
Grantee(s): additional grantee names on page
"morgan Stanley mortgage Capital Holdings
2.
Abbreviated legal description: [_] full legal on page(s)
Assessor Parcel / Tax ID Number: [_] additional tax parcel number(s) on page
our Trittiny Hancock
I Shannon Nootenboom per, Tritting Hancock, am hereby requesting an emergency non-
standard recording for an additional fee provided in RCW 36.18.010 1 understand that the recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text
of the original document. Recording fee is \$15.00 for the first page, \$1.00 per page
thereafter per document. In addition to the standard fee, an emergency recording fee of
\$50.00 is assessed. This statement is to become part of the recorded document.
signed thought with Sores December 28, 2015
¥ 224 = 54 + 54 + 54 + 54 + 54 + 54 + 54 + 5
* per Trittny @ Security Connections

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST OR MORTGAGE

LOAN #:

9402390524786

SL# 1008842711

NAME:

LINDA J FASTE

Record and Return To: Security Connections, Inc. 240 Jechnology Dr. Idano Falls, ID 83401

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Morgan Stanley Credit Corporation for valuable consideration, the receipt of which hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign and transfer to Morgan Stanley Mort gage Capital Holdings, LLC

Address: 1585 Broadway, New York, NY 10036

that certain Promissory Note and Deed of Trust or Mortgage described as follows:

Note and Deed of Trust of Mortgage dated:

Amount: \$ 100,000

Executed By:

LINDA J FASTE

Clerk's File or Instrument No. 200508170071

Recorded Date: 08-17-2005

Book:

Volume Page

Address: 17490 Golden View LA Corner, WA 48257

County: Skagit

Describing land therein as follows:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A"

Together with the Note therein or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust or Mortgage.

Dated August 19, 2005

Morgan Stanley Credit Corporation

4909 East 26th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57103

> Dayna M. Syverson Vice President

Prepared By:

Beth Kazmerzak Amor

Morgan Stanley Credit Corporation

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, COUNTY OF MINNEHAH&

On August 19, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state and county, personally appeared Dayna M. Syverson known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Vice President of the Corporation that executed the within instrument, on behalf of the Corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such Corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or resolution of its Board of Directors and has the authority to affix the facsimile signature. Witness my hand and official seal in the state and county last aforesaid.

Notary Expires:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires June 14, 2011

JULEEN WHITE

NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA